

Application for Affiliation to Youth Action Wiltshire& UK Youth April 2023 - March 2024

Completed forms, should be returned to Youth Action Wiltshire, either via email to Katrina: kwatson@communityfirst.org.uk

Or via post to Youth Action Wiltshire, Unit C2 Beacon Business Centre, Hopton Park, Devizes, Wiltshire, SN10 2EY together with your £50 annual affiliation fee.

Name of Club:	Venue:	
Age Group/s:	Your club's total membership:	
To become an affiliated member, your club must confirm the following:		
Our club has taken out appropriate levels of insurance. Ple amount of insurance taken below.	ase provide the name of your insurance provider and the	
Name of Insurance Provider:	Amount of Cover:	

Our club has the following policies and procedures in place: (please tick)



Equality and Diversity

Data Protection

Support to create these policies can be provided by Youth Action Wiltshire on request.



Our club completes relevant checks (including enhanced DBS) for all volunteers and staff.



We provide adequate training (including emergency first aid and Safeguarding) for all volunteers and staff

Please be assured that we take your privacy seriously and will only use your personal information for the purpose of you being able to receive and benefit from our support. All personal data will be held securely, meeting legal requirements.

Our Privacy Policy clearly explains:

- What information we collect from you and why
- What we do with your information and how we protect it
- How long we keep hold of information

You can view our full privacy policy online at: http:// www.communityfirst.org.uk/privacy-policy

For any personal information requests, please contact our Data Protection Lead: dataprotection@ communityfirst.org.uk.

CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE

Youth Action Wiltshire is the national award-winning 'Youth Arm' of Community First

Registered Charity No: 288117 VAT Registration No: 639 3860 06 Company Limited by Guarantee Reg. No: 1757334 England Registered with the Financial Conduct Authority No: FRN 311971





Please confirm who from your youth club, would like to receive our Youth Club Newsletters, Fundraising, Training and Activity Updates.

Main contact for your club:	Email Address:
Role at your youth club:	From time to time, we may wish send you information about our overall charitable work, activities and events via email. Please tick the box if you are happy to receive this.

Optional additional contacts from your club who would like to receive our Youth Club Newsletters, Fundraising, Training and Activity Updates.

Name:	Email Address:
Role at your youth club:	
Name:	Email Address:
Role at your youth club:	
Declaration I confirm that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge Signed	
Date	

Youth Action Wiltshire is the national award-winning 'Youth Arm' of Community First.

Registered Charity No: 288117 VAT Registration No: 639 3860 06 Company Limited by Guarantee Reg. No: 1757334 England Registered with the Financial Conduct Authority No: FRN 311971

